

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1209

Page 1, line 1, remove "54-52-06.5,"

Page 2, line 15, after "by" insert "the board after the"

Page 2, line 15, replace "valuations" with "valuation in each even-numbered year, beginning on July 1 of each odd-numbered year"

Page 2, line 25, remove "either"

Page 2, line 25, replace ", or a period less than twenty years as" with "The board shall advise the office of management and budget and the next legislative assembly of the required contribution rate for their use in the budget-making process."

Page 2, remove lines 26 and 27

Page 3, remove lines 27 and 28

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 29

Renumber accordingly